Fall 2021 RWU Fund for Civic Activities disbursement sheet with the 6 grants that were approved

totaling $12,000

TOWN COUNCIL
MAR 3 0 2022

MEETING




- Project:#

Fall-21.01

to'decrease hunger and

East Bay Food. | Increase nutrition.of low{ program

Pantry

Income Bristol senlors
with limited mobillty

expense

program
expense

$2;500.00

“-"Approved Award

2000

1500/1250/1500/2500/
2000/1000/2000/2500

$14,250,00

Fall 21.02

Fall 21.03

Fall 21.04

Fall 21.05.

Fall 21.06

Fall 21.07

Community
String Project

Benjamin
Church Senior
Center

Brisol Police
Dept..

Eastern Rhode
Island
Conservation
District
‘(ERICD)

offers an innovative,
accessible and
affordable music
instruction program-for
low-income youth ages 8
18, as well as an adult
program that includes’
six level based
ensembles in'the Bristol
Warren community

program
expense:

program
expense

$2,500.00

to purchase a tentto
ensure the “Senior
Wellness Program” can
be held outside, due to
COVID-19 restrictions ,
while keeeping the
seniors protected from
weather

program
expense

program
expense

Rosts a weeklong
Children's.Leadership
Camp called the “Bristol
Police Youth Leadership
Academy” during August
of each year to éngage.
youth in constructive
team building and
empowerment actlvities
while building a
framework for youth
leadership and fostering
better refations with
‘youth and the Police
Department

program
expense

program
expense

ERICD is looking to hold
3 “Make Your Own Raln
Barrel” workshop for the
residents of Bristol to
celebrate Earth Day

program
expense

program
expense

Moslaco-
Sense of Pride

A program for fourth
graders in Bristol to
increase community
awarendss, involveiment,
and pride. This is done
by getting out of the
classroom using history;
geography, architecture;
enviranmental
awareness;.and
community service

program
expense

program

expense

Bristol County-
Elks Lodge
#1860

East Bay Care food
distribution program
supplements the
provision of nutritious
food to the elderly,
veterans, needy,
unemployted, etc. at

ldcal food pantries..

program.

expense

program
expense

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,239.00

$2,000,00

$2,500.00

2000

2500/
1000/1000/1500/1640/|
1000/2000

Declined: The funding they
requested Is a fraction-of
the overall cost and ¢oncern
about how often the tent
will actually be'used.
Would like to encourage
them to reapply in spring.

1000/ 1000

2000

2000

2000

2500

N/A.

1000/1000/2000/200
0/1250/2000/1000/2
000/1800/2000

2000

2500/2500/1000/2500/
2000/1250/1000/1000/ 1
2500/2500/2500/1000/
1000/1000/500/2000
/2000/1900/1000

$10,640.00

$2,000.00

$2,500:00

N/A

$16,050.00

$31,650.00

¢
L.




